Read:-District Court, Osmanabad Advisory Committee Report Dated: 12th December, 2024.

## DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT, OSMANABAD.

Selection list on the basis of <u>seniority-cum-merit</u> for the Post of "**Superintendent**" on the establishment in District Court, Osmanabad on Promotion.

Name & designation of employees
Shri.V.L. Marwadkar, Asstt. Supdt., Family Court, Osmanabad.

Date:- 12<sup>th</sup>December,2024

**(Swapnil C. Khati)** Principal District Judge,Osmanabad.

12-2024

No.HKW/(Admn)/ クリワタ District Court, Osmanabad Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

## Copy for information to: -

1) The District Judge-1, Omerga/Bhoom/Kallam/Paranda.

2) The Civil Judge, SD, Osmanabad/Omerga/Paranda/Bhoom/Kallam.

3) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Osmanabad.

4) The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Osmanabad.

5) The Civil Judge, JD, Tuljapur/Washi/Lohara.

6) The Jt.Civil Judge, JD, Omerga/ Bhoom/Paranda/Kallam.

7) Notice Board ,District Court, Osmanbad.

Copy to :-

The Junior Clerk, Computer Section, District Court, Osmanabad. He is directed to upload the said Selection List on the official website of District Court, Osmanabad.